UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE
Groups R, S & T TUITION

colorado.edu/bursar

SUMMER 2025

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

See fees on reverse side

Credit
Hours

© | oo N o o B~ W N =

_ |
—_ o

12
13
1418

Base Tuition Rate
Arts & Humanities in A&S

Education
Music

Open Option in A&S
Program in Exploratory Studies
Social Sciences in A&S

Guarantee Group

R
$1,405
$2,810
$4,215
$5,620
$7,025
$8,430
$9,835

$11,240
$12,645
$14,050
$15,455
$16,860
$18,265
$19,385

S
$1,461
$2,922
$4,383
$5,844
$7,305
$8,766
$10,227
$11,688
$13,149
$14,610
$16,071
$17,532
$18,993
$20,160

T
$1,519
$3,038
$4,557
$6,076
$7,595
$9,114
$10,633
$12,152
$13,671
$15,190
$16,709
$18,228
$19,747
$20,966

Tier 2 Tuition
Environmental Design

Media, Comm and
Information (CMCI)

Guarantee Group

R
$1,470
$2,940
$4,410
$5,880
$7,350
$8,820

$10,290
$11,760
$13,230
$14,700
$16,170
$17,640
$19,110
$20,284

)
$1,529
$3,058
$4,587
$6,116
$7,645
$9,174
$10,703
$12,232
$13,761
$15,290
$16,819
$18,348
$19,877
$21,095

T
$1,590
$3,180
$4,770
$6,360
$7,950
$9,540

$11,130
$12,720
$14,310
$15,900
$17,490
$19,080
$20,670
$21,938

Tier 3 Tuition
Engineering
Natural Sciences in A&S

Guarantee Group

R
$1,524
$3,048
$4,572
$6,096
$7,620
$9,144
$10,668
$12,192
$13,716
$15,240
$16,764
$18,288
$19,812
$21,025

)
$1,584
$3,168
$4,752
$6,336
$7,920
$9,504

$11,088
$12,672
$14,256
$15,840
$17,424
$19,008
$20,592
$21,866

T
$1,648
$3,296
$4,944
$6,592
$8,240
$9,888

$11,536
$13,184
$14,832
$16,480
$18,128
$19,776
$21,424
$22,740

Tier 4 Tuition

Business

Guarantee Group

R
$1,535
$3,070
$4,605
$6,140
$7,675
$9,210
$10,745
$12,280
$13,815
$15,350
$16,885
$18,420
$19,955
$21,187

)
$1,597
$3,194
$4,791
$6,388
$7,985
$9,582

$11,179
$12,776
$14,373
$15,970
$17,567
$19,164
$20,761
$22,034

T
$1,661
$3,322
$4,983
$6,644
$8,305
$9,966
$11,627
$13,288
$14,949
$16,610
$18,271
$19,932
$21,593
$22,915

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for
the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Summer nonresident
tuition is charged based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your area of study. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition
are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees and double majors are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to
Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and Boulder Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Costs listed
on this sheet are billed directly by CU Boulder but may not include everything. See Understanding Your Cost of Attendance (colorado.edu/understand-

your-cost-attendance). Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

CU Boulder Tuition Guarantee

Tuition for undergraduate nonresident and international students is guaranteed to be the same rate for four calendar years.
Groups A—Q: Students first enrolled in Summer 2021, Fall 2021 or Spring 2022
Group R: Students first enrolled in Summer 2022, Fall 2022 or Spring 2023
Group S: Students first enrolled in Summer 2023, Fall 2023 or Spring 2024
Group T: Students first enrolled in Summer 2024, Fall 2024 or Spring 2025
Students first enrolled in Summer 2025 pay Group T rates in Summer 2025 and then move to Group U rates (published in July) starting in Fall 2025.

2055 Regent Dr., Room 175 e 43 UCB e Boulder CO 80309 e colorado.edu/bursar

Rev 013125


https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/
http://colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance
http://colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance

UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE

Student Fees Per Session
colorado.edu/bursar

SUMMER 2025

Bursar’s Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

See tuition on reverse side
Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4-5 weeks)

any number of credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00
Mental Health Resource Fee $33.56
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $33.43
Student Activity Fee $97.75
Student Computing Fee? $67.24
Student Health Fee $30.34
Transit Pass Fee® $101.18
Total of these fees* $373.50

Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, G, D,
BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

any number of credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00
Mental Health Resource Fee $67.12
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $66.86
Student Activity Fee $195.50
Student Computing Fee? $67.24
Student Health Fee $60.68
Transit Pass Fee? $101.18
Total of these fees* $568.58

N I

Session C (7-8 weeks)

any number of credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00
Mental Health Resource Fee $53.70
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $53.48
Student Activity Fee $156.40
Student Computing Fee? $67.24
Student Health Fee $48.55
Transit Pass Fee® $101.18
Total of these fees* $490.55

Maymester and Augmester: No fees
OTHER REQUIRED FEES

A&S (ASSET) FEE $1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION
Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences
regardless of a student’s major or program of study.

NEW STUDENT FEE

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree
program

-New undergraduate students and transfers $232
-New international undergraduates and transfers $500

In summer, undergraduate nonresident tuition is a flat rate for 14 credit hours or more.

Beginning in Fall 2024, the Student Computing Fee of $67.24 will apply to students enrolled in any number of credit hours.
Beginning in Fall 2024, the Bike Program Fee will be combined with the Transit Pass Fee.

Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.




