UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE Groups R, S & T TUITION

SUMMER 2025

q

Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

colorado.edu/bursar

See fees on reverse side

	Base Tuition Rate Arts & Humanities in A&S Education Music Open Option in A&S Program in Exploratory Studies Social Sciences in A&S			Tier 2 Tuition Environmental Design Media, Comm and Information (CMCI)			Tier 3 Tuition Engineering Natural Sciences in A&S			Tier 4 Tuition Business		
Credit Hours	Guarantee Group			Guarantee Group			Guarantee Group			Guarantee Group		
	R	S	Т	R	S	Т	R	S	Т	R	S	Т
1	\$1,405	\$1,461	\$1,519	\$1,470	\$1,529	\$1,590	\$1,524	\$1,584	\$1,648	\$1,535	\$1,597	\$1,661
2	\$2,810	\$2,922	\$3,038	\$2,940	\$3,058	\$3,180	\$3,048	\$3,168	\$3,296	\$3,070	\$3,194	\$3,322
3	\$4,215	\$4,383	\$4,557	\$4,410	\$4,587	\$4,770	\$4,572	\$4,752	\$4,944	\$4,605	\$4,791	\$4,983
4	\$5,620	\$5,844	\$6,076	\$5,880	\$6,116	\$6,360	\$6,096	\$6,336	\$6,592	\$6,140	\$6,388	\$6,644
5	\$7,025	\$7,305	\$7,595	\$7,350	\$7,645	\$7,950	\$7,620	\$7,920	\$8,240	\$7,675	\$7,985	\$8,305
6	\$8,430	\$8,766	\$9,114	\$8,820	\$9,174	\$9,540	\$9,144	\$9,504	\$9,888	\$9,210	\$9,582	\$9,966
7	\$9,835	\$10,227	\$10,633	\$10,290	\$10,703	\$11,130	\$10,668	\$11,088	\$11,536	\$10,745	\$11,179	\$11,627
8	\$11,240	\$11,688	\$12,152	\$11,760	\$12,232	\$12,720	\$12,192	\$12,672	\$13,184	\$12,280	\$12,776	\$13,288
9	\$12,645	\$13,149	\$13,671	\$13,230	\$13,761	\$14,310	\$13,716	\$14,256	\$14,832	\$13,815	\$14,373	\$14,949
10	\$14,050	\$14,610	\$15,190	\$14,700	\$15,290	\$15,900	\$15,240	\$15,840	\$16,480	\$15,350	\$15,970	\$16,610
11	\$15,455	\$16,071	\$16,709	\$16,170	\$16,819	\$17,490	\$16,764	\$17,424	\$18,128	\$16,885	\$17,567	\$18,271
12	\$16,860	\$17,532	\$18,228	\$17,640	\$18,348	\$19,080	\$18,288	\$19,008	\$19,776	\$18,420	\$19,164	\$19,932
13	\$18,265	\$18,993	\$19,747	\$19,110	\$19,877	\$20,670	\$19,812	\$20,592	\$21,424	\$19,955	\$20,761	\$21,593
14–18 ¹	\$19,385	\$20,160	\$20,966	\$20,284	\$21,095	\$21,938	\$21,025	\$21,866	\$22,740	\$21,187	\$22,034	\$22,915

Rates published by the Bursar's Office are approved by the Board of Regents annually in accordance with the level of cash fund appropriations set for the university by the Colorado General Assembly. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fees at any time. Summer nonresident tuition is charged based on residency classification, number of credit hours and your area of study. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees and double majors are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses and Boulder Continuing Education have separate tuition, fees and billing. Costs listed on this sheet are billed directly by CU Boulder but may not include everything. See Understanding Your Cost of Attendance (colorado.edu/understand-your-cost-attendance). Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

CU Boulder Tuition Guarantee

Tuition for undergraduate nonresident and international students is guaranteed to be the same rate for four calendar years.

Groups A–Q: Students first enrolled in Summer 2021, Fall 2021 or Spring 2022

Group R: Students first enrolled in Summer 2022, Fall 2022 or Spring 2023

Group S: Students first enrolled in Summer 2023, Fall 2023 or Spring 2024

Group T: Students first enrolled in Summer 2024, Fall 2024 or Spring 2025

Students first enrolled in Summer 2025 pay Group T rates in Summer 2025 and then move to Group U rates (published in July) starting in Fall 2025.

UNDERGRADUATE OUT-OF-STATE Student Fees Per Session

colorado.edu/bursar

See tuition on reverse side

Session A, B, BS1, BS2 (4–5 weeks)

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$33.56
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$33.43
Student Activity Fee	\$97.75
Student Computing Fee ²	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$30.34
Transit Pass Fee ³	\$101.18
Total of these fees ⁴	\$373.50

T

SUMMER 2025

Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

Session C (7–8 weeks)

any number of credit hours

5	
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$53.70
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$53.48
Student Activity Fee	\$156.40
Student Computing Fee ²	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$48.55
Transit Pass Fee ³	\$101.18
Total of these fees ⁴	\$490.55

Session D, BVS and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

any number of credit hours	
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$67.12
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$66.86
Student Activity Fee	\$195.50
Student Computing Fee ²	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$60.68
Transit Pass Fee ³	\$101.18
Total of these fees ⁴	\$568.58

Maymester and Augmester: No fees

OTHER REQUIRED FEES

A&S (ASSET) FEE \$1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SESSION

Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student's major or program of study.

NEW STUDENT FEE

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program

-New undergraduate students and transfers \$232

-New international undergraduates and transfers \$500

¹ In summer, undergraduate nonresident tuition is a flat rate for 14 credit hours or more.

² Beginning in Fall 2024, the Student Computing Fee of \$67.24 will apply to students enrolled in any number of credit hours.

³ Beginning in Fall 2024, the Bike Program Fee will be combined with the Transit Pass Fee.

 $^{\scriptscriptstyle 4}\,$ Fee totals do not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee and the New Student Fee.